
GENTRY HIGH SCHOOL 
2023-2024 Basketball Schedule 

 

Day  Date  Opponent   Location  Time  Teams 
Tuesday Nov. 7   Humphrey Co.              Home   6:00  VG/VB 
Thursday Nov. 9  Clarksdale    Home              5:00  JVB/VG/VB 
Saturday Nov. 11           Thomas Edwards  Home              5:00             JVB/VB/VB  
Tuesday Nov. 14 Amanda Elzy      Away   6:00  VG/VB 
Thursday Nov. 16 South Panola   Away   5:00  JVB/VG/VB  

Nov. 25, 2023 Kirk E. Price Memorial Thanksgiving Classic  
Saturday   Nov. 25  Jefferson County vs Thomas Edwards Gentry   TBA  
  Nov. 25  Forest Hill vs Gentry                  Gentry                                     TBA 
Tuesday Nov. 28 Riverside              Home   6:00  VG/VB 
Tuesday Dec. 5  Amanda Elzy   Home   6:00  VG/VB  
Friday   Dec. 8  Greenwood   Away   5:00  JVB/VG/VB 
Tuesday  Dec. 12           McEvans   Away   6:00  VG/VB 
Friday  Dec. 15 Humphrey Co.   Away      6:00  VG/JVB 
Tuesday Dec. 19 Yazoo Co.   Home   5:00  JVB/VG/VB 
Friday   Dec. 22 Greenwood   Home   5:00  JVB/VG/VB 
Thursday-Sat Dec. 28-30 Hattiesburg Classic  Away              TBA             TBA 
Tuesday Jan. 2    *Cleveland Central  Away   5:00  JVB/VG/VB 
Friday   Jan. 5  *Canton              Home   4:00    JVG/JVB//VG/VB 
Tuesday        Jan. 9    *Yazoo City        Away   5:00  JVB/VG/VB 
Friday   Jan. 12  *Holmes County  Home   5:00  JVB/VG/VB 
Monday Jan. 15  Thomas Edwards  Away   5:00  JVB/VG/VB 
Tuesday Jan. 16  *Greenville              Away   5:00  JVB/VG/VB 
Friday  Jan. 19  *Cleveland Central  Home   5:00  JVB/VG/VB 
Tuesday Jan. 23  *Canton              Away   5:00  JVB/VG/VB 
Friday  Jan. 26  *Yazoo City              Home   5:00  JVB/VG/VB 
Tuesday Jan. 30  *Holmes County           Away   5:00  JVB/VG/VB 
Friday  Feb. 2  *Greenville (Senior Night) Home   5:00  JVB/VG/VB 
Mon/Wed/Fri Feb. 5-9 Division Tourney  Gentry  TBA  VG/VB 
 (*/BOLD Denotes District Games)         TBA (To Be Determined) 

#RAMPRIDE 
Mrs. Miskia Davis, Superintendent; William Murphy, Athletic Director; Earl Liddell, Associate Athletic Director  

Mr. Edmond Williams, Gentry Principal; Mr. Monroe Golden, Assistant Principal. 
  
                              Dorsey, Head Boys     Sarita Cooper-White, Head Girls   
   


